FIS PARA CROSS-COUNTRY 2025/2026
DRAFT — 8 August 2025

Date Day | Site Nation Level Distance / Style / Format | Remarks

Period |

04.12.2025 Thu Canmore CAN wC 10km Interval C

06.12.2025 Sat Canmore CAN wcC Sprint F WC Opening

07.12.2025 Sun Canmore CAN wcC 10km Para Mass Start C

Period Il

14.01.2026 Wed Finsterau GER wcC 10km Interval F

15.01.2026 Thu Finsterau GER wC 10km Para Mass Start F

17.01.2026 Sat Finsterau GER wcC Sprint C

18.01.2026 Sun Finsterau GER wcC Mixed & Open Relay

F-C-F-C

Period llI

29.01.2026 Thu wcC Sprint C

31.01.2026 Sat Middle Europe - TBC wcC 10km Interval F

01.02.2026 Sun wcC 10km Para Mass Start F

05.02.2026 Thu wC 5/10km Interval F w/m

07.02.2026 Sat Middle Europe - TBC wcC Sprint C WC Final

08.02.2026 Sun wC 10km Interval C

Period IV

10.03.2026 Tue Val di Fiemme ITA PWG Sprint C PWG 2026

11.03.2026 Wed Val di Fiemme ITA PWG 10km Interval C

14.03.2026 Sat Val di Fiemme ITA PWG Mixed & Open Relay

15.03.2026 Sun Val di Fiemme ITA PWG 20km Interval F

Total: 17 competitions
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